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DONE AND ORDERED in Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida this L!J_ day of April 

2019. 

~~~:zU€1? 
Deputy Secretary for Operations 
Florida Department of Health 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO JUDICIAL REVIEW 

A PARTY ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY THIS ORDER IS ENTITLED TO 
JUDICIAL REVIEW PURSUANT TO SECTION 120.68, FLORIDA STATUTES. 
REVIEW PROCEEDINGS ARE GOVERNED BY THE FLORIDA RULES OF 
APPELLATE PROCEDURE. A REVIEW PROCEEDING IS INITIATED BY 
FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE CLERK OF THE DEPARTMENT 
OF HEALTH AND A COPY ACCOMPANIED BY THE FILING FEE WITH THE 
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN THE APPELLATE DISTRICT WHERE THE 
PARTY RESIDES OR IN THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL. THE 
NOTICE OF APPEAL MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE FILING 
DATE OF THIS ORDER. 

Copies furnished to: 

John Lockwood, Esquire 
Thomas J. Morton, Esquire 
The Lockwood Law Firm 
Suite 810 

106 East College Avenue 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

John@lockwoodlawfirm.com 
TJ @lockwoodlawfirm.com 

Sean Frazier 
Marc Ito 
Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs, LLP 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 750 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

sfrazier@phrd.com 
mito@phrd.com 
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Eduardo Lombard, Esquire 
Radey Law Firm 
301 S. Bronough Street 
Suite 200 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

ELombard@radeylaw.com 

Glenn Burhans, Jr. 
Gigi Rollini 
Stearns Weaver Miller 
Weissler Alhadeff & Sitterson, P.A. 
Highpoint Center 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 700 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

gburhans@stearnsweaver.com 
grollini@stearnsweaver .com 



Karl E. Pearson, Esquire 
Courtney M. Crossland 
485 N. Keller Rd., Suite 401 
Maitland, Florida 32751 
KPearson@pearsonbitman.com 
ccrossland@pearsonbitman.com 

J. Stephen Menton 
Stephen A. Ecenia 
Tana D. Storey 
Rutledge Ecenia, P.A. 
119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
smenton@rutledge-ecenia.com 
steve@rutledge-ecenia.com 
tana@rutledge-ecenia.com 

William N. Spicola 
204 South Monroe Street, Suite 201 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
WilliamSpicolaPA@gmail.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order has been 

sent by electronic mail, regular U.S. mail, and/ or by inter-office mail to each of the above

named persons this \q \IL. day of April 2019. 
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Agency Clerk 
Department of Health 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, BIN A-02 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1703 




